Note: This is a translation of the document originally prepared in Japanese for reference purpose only. In the event of any discrepancies in words, figures or the like between this document and the original, the original Japanese version shall govern.







April 1, 2025

Company name: Name of representative:

FINDEX Inc.

Teruo Aibara, President & CEO

(Securities code: 3649; PRIME Market)

Inquiries: Takashi Murakami, Finance &

Investor Relations, Business Strategy (Telephone: +81-3-6271-8958)

Announcement regarding progress of the share repurchases

(Share Repurchase Based on the Articles of Incorporation Complying with Article 459, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act)

FINDEX Inc. (the "Company") hereby announces that it repurchased its own shares as approved by its Board of Directors on March 10, 2025 pursuant to Article 41 of the Company's Articles of Incorporation in accordance with Article 459, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act of Japan. The progress of the share repurchases is as follows.

1.	Class of shares requrchased	Common shares
2.	Total number of shares repurchased	73,400 shares
3.	Total purchase price for repurchase of shares	JPY 53,239,500
	Period of repurchase Repurchase metiod	From March 14, 2025 to March 31, 2025 Market purchase through Tokyo Stock Exchange

[Reference]

1. Details of share repurchase resoleved by Board of Directors on March 10, 2025

(1) Class of shares to be repurchased Common shares

(2) Total number of repurchasable 1,333,300 shares (maximum)

shares (5.19% of the total number of shares issued

excluding treasury shares)

(3) Total repurchase amount JPY1,000,000,000 (maximum)

(4) Repurchase period From March 14, 2025 to December 7, 2025

(5) Repurchase method Market purchase through Tokyo Stock Exchange

2. Accumulated total of the share repurchase as of March 31, 2025 pursuant to the above Board resolution:

(1) Total number of shares 73,400 shares

repurchased

(2) Total purchase price for JPY 53,239,500

requrchase of shares